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ADDENDA CONFIRMATION 

Addendum #1 
Confirmed Sep 23, 2025 6:36 PM by Paul Petrey 

Addendum #2 
Confirmed Sep 29, 2025 1:33 PM by Paul Petrey 

Addendum #3 
Confirmed Sep 29, 2025 1:33 PM by Paul Petrey 

Addendum #4 
Confirmed Sep 30, 2025 12:52 PM by Paul Petrey 

QUESTIONNAIRE 

1. Certified Business* 
Are you a Certified Small Business or a Certified Minority, Woman or Disadvantaged Business Enterprise? 

Yes 

CERTIFIED BUSINESS TYPE* 
Pick one of the following 

Certified Small Business 

CERTIFYING AGENCY* 
List the Agency that provided your certification. 

City of St. Petersburg 
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CERTIFICATION DOCUMENTATION* 
Provide a copy of your certification 

ADE_SBE_Letter.pdf 

2. Vendor Certification* 
By submitting this response, the Vendor hereby certifies that: 

A. It is under no legal prohibition on contracting with the City of Clearwater. 

B. It has read, understands, and is in compliance with the specifications, terms and conditions stated herein, as well as its 
attachments, and any referenced documents. 

C. It has no known, undisclosed conflicts of interest. 

D. The prices offered were independently developed without consultation or collusion with any of the other vendors or potential 
vendors or any other anti-competitive practices. 

E. No offer of gifts, payments or other consideration were made to any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant who 
has or may have had a role in the procurement process for the commodities or services covered by this contract. The Vendor 
has not influenced or attempted to influence any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant in connection with the 
award of this contract. 

F. It understands the City may copy all parts of this response, including without limitation any documents or materials copyrighted 
by the Vendor, for internal use in evaluating respondent’s offer, or in response to a public records request under Florida’s public 
records law (F.S. Chapter 119) or other applicable law, subpoena, or other judicial process; provided that the City agrees not to 
change or delete any copyright or proprietary notices. 

G. It hereby warrants to the City that the Vendor and its subcontractors will comply with, and are contractually obligated to comply 
with, all federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and executive orders. 

H. It certifies that Vendor is not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, voluntarily excluded, 
or disqualified from participation in this matter from any federal, state, or local agency. 
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I. It will provide the commodities or services specified in compliance with all federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and 
executive orders if awarded by the City. 

J. It is current in all obligations due to the City. 

K. It will accept all terms and conditions as set forth in this solicitation if awarded by the City. 

L. The signatory is an officer or duly authorized representative of the Vendor with full power and authority to submit binding offers 
and enter into contracts for the commodities or services as specified herein. 

Confirmed 

3. E-Verify System Certificattion* 
PER FLORIDA STATUTE 448.095, CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS MUST REGISTER WITH AND USE THE E-VERIFY SYSTEM TO 
VERIFY THE WORK AUTHORIZATION STATUS OF ALL NEWLY HIRED EMPLOYEES. 

The affiant, by virtue of confirming below, certifies that: 

A. The Contractor and its Subcontractors are aware of the requirements of Florida Statute 448.095. 

B. The Contractor and its Subcontractors are registered with and using the E-Verify system to verify the work authorization status 
of newly hired employees. 

C. The Contractor will not enter into a contract with any Subcontractor unless each party to the contract registers with and uses 
the E-Verify system. 

D. The Subcontractor will provide the Contractor with an affidavit stating that the Subcontractor does not employ, contract with, 
or subcontract with unauthorized alien. 

E. The Contractor must maintain a copy of such affidavit. 

F. The City may terminate this Contract on the good faith belief that the Contractor or its Subcontractors knowingly violated Florida 
Statutes 448.09(1) or 448.095(2)(c). 

G. If this Contract is terminated pursuant to Florida Statute 448.095(2)(c), the Contractor may not be awarded a public contract for 
at least 1 year after the date on which this Contract was terminated. 
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H. The Contractor is liable for any additional cost incurred by the City as a result of the termination of this Contract. 

Confirmed 

4. Scrutinized Company Certification* 
Please download the below documents, complete, notarize, and upload. 

• SCRUTINIZED_COMPANIES_AND_B... 

Scrutinized_Companies_Forms.pdf 

5. Compliance with Anti-Human Trafficking Laws* 
Please download the below documents, complete, and upload. 

• Compliance_with_787.06_form... 

Compliance_with_Anti-Human_Trafficking_Laws.pdf 

6. Section V - Contract Documents* 
Please download the below documents, complete, and upload. 

• Section_V_-_Contract_Docume... 

City_of_Clearwater_Bid_Bond.pdf 

7. W-9* 
Upload your current W-9 form.  (available at https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw9.pdf) 

  

ADE_W9_Form.pdf 

PRICE TABLES 

https://government-project.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/141070/ffa0768f-3d30-474f-827b-8a51d3c8d373_SCRUTINIZED_COMPANIES_AND_BUSINESS_OPERATIONS_CERTIFICATION_%287%29.pdf?X-Amz-Algorithm=AWS4-HMAC-SHA256&X-Amz-Content-Sha256=UNSIGNED-PAYLOAD&X-Amz-Credential=ASIA47RIURE4ICHF7737%2F20250930%2Fus-west-2%2Fs3%2Faws4_request&X-Amz-Date=20250930T180906Z&X-Amz-Expires=72000&X-Amz-Security-Token=IQoJb3JpZ2luX2VjEGkaCXVzLXdlc3QtMiJHMEUCIQCTDgkSuP2w4v8h5Nm4gNgptlSm7HHyluu2V1VVId3W9wIgZ%2FBUwWUVPN%2BhK6yVbwoljMgaSvLfF11J3o1NrUGtcQAqjAUI8v%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2FARACGgw4OTIzNjQ2ODc2NzIiDEplZk5jPgOGFmG7MyrgBP2qJJ%2BgetCBNPmDG1F%2B10snXv3bUafJXkRDteBB%2FDL2mheDjG0AqY4IXdKdiPv6ftO7p3Cnz6P91djl911SpKHDs3ZWYffpf1FjRYSHTk0JWVEeLsBnyIycgR69mZeIm7M3ShFoUxCxCiY3ehBWgrkRFqNucfIHppQ%2FFtrLWP70q5ykShYHSBYEq%2FpEc12p9VciMmZugstpEG%2FwFoUY7AnMcZtoaMgigavt%2BO1ArIuanp9fTBdpRedo9cgSO7s7ytObZShn8HaQ%2FlfDK%2FAKd3ZRehYFWugUv1tCIHhq0ALqPhnYX%2BpLMY%2FgKRzcgvr%2FN8WDbYDRM%2Fnr6Cgc6ikBSbcMEXg9M%2F2Y0mkhskkd8he43kZUzCMfG3WZefJ9tlgAgxTYG56pbt75HJWPClFqTwG%2F%2FJ5Jk%2FtpgL8E7Mv1MWNy0FQIiWiDTTW2JbL8M0Go%2Fplnj2TJe36TMZoVwSgKRqm4y1V77CcnZ1ZIRNseWcSux6%2Ftj6osIoup%2FeCmXkcQBWuBz0xvshyuflbrVKWsNw%2FuHkdvlJPFramUUG%2FSA37Cd4ls3zFs0I0UtE47bfnJTw%2Bn4CLo8rgYSb%2Fe4iJ1RRqtc8YD9axSKP1HZiZzlaI7lXmxjv0L97amsqsCAl4jXOWAaELSW5zJA3NoK6ZbPTN0itrgaXW8FZon0ODvOVTKwaxPxTNMdeOFrxjghTN5CRc4EHOPAtqadtaWms6hl8czbWwYGNzu4VRvk7jEt03d8E7wfI3EHlJre2ftIutJ0564zbyOSzBL%2FCCp7irEtaXClqqwT2IQlXS4O%2Bv1e0FtMLyh8MYGOpsBSCYJmGlQoLQID7ZTOuaCrumwGO5yExeXlCP182VboIBJzfsQJCnaz0XmPSVczJrcjFUz5WZeSeNk7tnuhmvSZI2e7pnqwJtg5eOLIuvV%2F83uxLYf%2FKA0R%2FxsZJ0vzYlBQ7JKdpt2RfKSZSzAGH0krdh6%2FqqL6MITio3IgPRWgjjmqRhcaEf3bV1BvaZDNsqUof4Wq3%2BNCE%2FJZ6w%3D&X-Amz-Signature=690fe020d915133bc0d68c6ca9cd333875c4fe2ab57253e9c34fdf2e4ef75712&X-Amz-SignedHeaders=host&response-content-disposition=attachment%3B%20filename%3D%22SCRUTINIZED_COMPANIES_AND_BUSINESS_OPERATIONS_CERTIFICATION_%287%29.pdf%22&x-id=GetObject
https://government-project.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/141070/7dd6ce9f-0d96-46a4-86bc-224777c20ac4_Compliance_with_787.06_form__%284%29.pdf?X-Amz-Algorithm=AWS4-HMAC-SHA256&X-Amz-Content-Sha256=UNSIGNED-PAYLOAD&X-Amz-Credential=ASIA47RIURE4ICHF7737%2F20250930%2Fus-west-2%2Fs3%2Faws4_request&X-Amz-Date=20250930T180906Z&X-Amz-Expires=72000&X-Amz-Security-Token=IQoJb3JpZ2luX2VjEGkaCXVzLXdlc3QtMiJHMEUCIQCTDgkSuP2w4v8h5Nm4gNgptlSm7HHyluu2V1VVId3W9wIgZ%2FBUwWUVPN%2BhK6yVbwoljMgaSvLfF11J3o1NrUGtcQAqjAUI8v%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2FARACGgw4OTIzNjQ2ODc2NzIiDEplZk5jPgOGFmG7MyrgBP2qJJ%2BgetCBNPmDG1F%2B10snXv3bUafJXkRDteBB%2FDL2mheDjG0AqY4IXdKdiPv6ftO7p3Cnz6P91djl911SpKHDs3ZWYffpf1FjRYSHTk0JWVEeLsBnyIycgR69mZeIm7M3ShFoUxCxCiY3ehBWgrkRFqNucfIHppQ%2FFtrLWP70q5ykShYHSBYEq%2FpEc12p9VciMmZugstpEG%2FwFoUY7AnMcZtoaMgigavt%2BO1ArIuanp9fTBdpRedo9cgSO7s7ytObZShn8HaQ%2FlfDK%2FAKd3ZRehYFWugUv1tCIHhq0ALqPhnYX%2BpLMY%2FgKRzcgvr%2FN8WDbYDRM%2Fnr6Cgc6ikBSbcMEXg9M%2F2Y0mkhskkd8he43kZUzCMfG3WZefJ9tlgAgxTYG56pbt75HJWPClFqTwG%2F%2FJ5Jk%2FtpgL8E7Mv1MWNy0FQIiWiDTTW2JbL8M0Go%2Fplnj2TJe36TMZoVwSgKRqm4y1V77CcnZ1ZIRNseWcSux6%2Ftj6osIoup%2FeCmXkcQBWuBz0xvshyuflbrVKWsNw%2FuHkdvlJPFramUUG%2FSA37Cd4ls3zFs0I0UtE47bfnJTw%2Bn4CLo8rgYSb%2Fe4iJ1RRqtc8YD9axSKP1HZiZzlaI7lXmxjv0L97amsqsCAl4jXOWAaELSW5zJA3NoK6ZbPTN0itrgaXW8FZon0ODvOVTKwaxPxTNMdeOFrxjghTN5CRc4EHOPAtqadtaWms6hl8czbWwYGNzu4VRvk7jEt03d8E7wfI3EHlJre2ftIutJ0564zbyOSzBL%2FCCp7irEtaXClqqwT2IQlXS4O%2Bv1e0FtMLyh8MYGOpsBSCYJmGlQoLQID7ZTOuaCrumwGO5yExeXlCP182VboIBJzfsQJCnaz0XmPSVczJrcjFUz5WZeSeNk7tnuhmvSZI2e7pnqwJtg5eOLIuvV%2F83uxLYf%2FKA0R%2FxsZJ0vzYlBQ7JKdpt2RfKSZSzAGH0krdh6%2FqqL6MITio3IgPRWgjjmqRhcaEf3bV1BvaZDNsqUof4Wq3%2BNCE%2FJZ6w%3D&X-Amz-Signature=a1bb543a6b468ba58a28eb50630a9321f2b05a700c99f4bff02e394468d8cd5c&X-Amz-SignedHeaders=host&response-content-disposition=attachment%3B%20filename%3D%22Compliance_with_787.06_form__%284%29.pdf%22&x-id=GetObject
https://government-project.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/141070/4af21f86-235a-4b2f-98f4-9ab4f71f1d84_Section_V_-_Contract_Documents.pdf?X-Amz-Algorithm=AWS4-HMAC-SHA256&X-Amz-Content-Sha256=UNSIGNED-PAYLOAD&X-Amz-Credential=ASIA47RIURE4ICHF7737%2F20250930%2Fus-west-2%2Fs3%2Faws4_request&X-Amz-Date=20250930T180906Z&X-Amz-Expires=72000&X-Amz-Security-Token=IQoJb3JpZ2luX2VjEGkaCXVzLXdlc3QtMiJHMEUCIQCTDgkSuP2w4v8h5Nm4gNgptlSm7HHyluu2V1VVId3W9wIgZ%2FBUwWUVPN%2BhK6yVbwoljMgaSvLfF11J3o1NrUGtcQAqjAUI8v%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2F%2FARACGgw4OTIzNjQ2ODc2NzIiDEplZk5jPgOGFmG7MyrgBP2qJJ%2BgetCBNPmDG1F%2B10snXv3bUafJXkRDteBB%2FDL2mheDjG0AqY4IXdKdiPv6ftO7p3Cnz6P91djl911SpKHDs3ZWYffpf1FjRYSHTk0JWVEeLsBnyIycgR69mZeIm7M3ShFoUxCxCiY3ehBWgrkRFqNucfIHppQ%2FFtrLWP70q5ykShYHSBYEq%2FpEc12p9VciMmZugstpEG%2FwFoUY7AnMcZtoaMgigavt%2BO1ArIuanp9fTBdpRedo9cgSO7s7ytObZShn8HaQ%2FlfDK%2FAKd3ZRehYFWugUv1tCIHhq0ALqPhnYX%2BpLMY%2FgKRzcgvr%2FN8WDbYDRM%2Fnr6Cgc6ikBSbcMEXg9M%2F2Y0mkhskkd8he43kZUzCMfG3WZefJ9tlgAgxTYG56pbt75HJWPClFqTwG%2F%2FJ5Jk%2FtpgL8E7Mv1MWNy0FQIiWiDTTW2JbL8M0Go%2Fplnj2TJe36TMZoVwSgKRqm4y1V77CcnZ1ZIRNseWcSux6%2Ftj6osIoup%2FeCmXkcQBWuBz0xvshyuflbrVKWsNw%2FuHkdvlJPFramUUG%2FSA37Cd4ls3zFs0I0UtE47bfnJTw%2Bn4CLo8rgYSb%2Fe4iJ1RRqtc8YD9axSKP1HZiZzlaI7lXmxjv0L97amsqsCAl4jXOWAaELSW5zJA3NoK6ZbPTN0itrgaXW8FZon0ODvOVTKwaxPxTNMdeOFrxjghTN5CRc4EHOPAtqadtaWms6hl8czbWwYGNzu4VRvk7jEt03d8E7wfI3EHlJre2ftIutJ0564zbyOSzBL%2FCCp7irEtaXClqqwT2IQlXS4O%2Bv1e0FtMLyh8MYGOpsBSCYJmGlQoLQID7ZTOuaCrumwGO5yExeXlCP182VboIBJzfsQJCnaz0XmPSVczJrcjFUz5WZeSeNk7tnuhmvSZI2e7pnqwJtg5eOLIuvV%2F83uxLYf%2FKA0R%2FxsZJ0vzYlBQ7JKdpt2RfKSZSzAGH0krdh6%2FqqL6MITio3IgPRWgjjmqRhcaEf3bV1BvaZDNsqUof4Wq3%2BNCE%2FJZ6w%3D&X-Amz-Signature=3dddbd3f065ee8f57a27d7d29ff387f5d36cfc9d675928696f67ab6941264006&X-Amz-SignedHeaders=host&response-content-disposition=attachment%3B%20filename%3D%22Section_V_-_Contract_Documents.pdf%22&x-id=GetObject
https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw9.pdf
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25-0027-UT WATER, RECLAIMED WATER AND WELL REPAIR & IMPROVEMENTS (GROUP A - WATER AND RCW POINT REPAIR) 

All bid items, unless otherwise specified, shall be inclusive of furnishing all material and labor for the complete installation of the bid 
item, inclusive of any necessary removal. Installation shall be completed in accordance with the specifications. The quantities provided 
are estimated per year for bidding purposes and may vary based on the actual work throughout the duration of the contract. The City 

of Clearwater (City) is not obligated to purchase any minimum or maximum amount during the life of the contract. Unit costs for all 
bid items shall not be changed in the event of overruns or underruns. All groups do not need to be priced however, all items within a 

group need to be completed in order to be considered for award of that group. 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

GENERAL - GROUP A: Water and RCW Point Repair 

*Mobilization shall be per work order as defined by the City. Each work order may include more than one individual project. The unit price for mobilization 
shall not exceed $4,000 for non emergency mobilization and $5,000 for emergency mobilization. Emergency and non emergency mobilization are further 
defined in Section IV of the Contract Documents. 

1 *Emergency Mobilization/Demobilization & General Conditions and Traffic Control1 
(max $5,000) 

30 EA $0.00 $0.00 

2 Non-Emergency Mobilization/Demobilization & General Conditions and Traffic 
Control1 (max $4,000) 

75 EA $0.00 $0.00 

Bid Items 3a to 3i shall be fully inclusive of furnishing and installation all items to provide a complete maintenance of traffic installation including but not 
limited to signage, barricades, channelizing devices, flaggers, etc. Bid Items 3j-3r shall only be allowed where not included as part of a complete MOT bid item. 

3a FDOT Index 601 - Work Beyond the Shoulder 180 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3b FDOT Index 602 - Work on Shoulder 180 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3c FDOT Index 603 - Two Lane Two Way Work within Travel way 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3d FDOT Index 604 - Two Lane Two Way - Intersection Work 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

3e FDOT Index 613 - Multilane Roadway - Lane Closures 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3f FDOT Index 615 - Multilane Roadway - Intersection Work 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3g FDOT Index 620 - Multilane Roadway - Temporary Diversion 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3h FDOT Index 625 - Temporary Road Closure 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3i FDOT Index 628 - Two Way Left Turn Lanes 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3j Flagman 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

3k Arrow Board - 5' Minimum Horizontal Size 30 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3l Variable Message Board 30 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3m Concrete Barrier (FDOT Index No. 415) 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3n Low Profile Barrier (FDOT Index No. 412) 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3o Sign in Work Zone 100 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3p FDOT Cone 100 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3q FDOT Channelizing Drum 100 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3r Barricade, Type III with Warning Light 100 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3s Barricade, Type I or II with Warning Light 100 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

Bid Items 4a-l and 5a-v shall only be used at the approval of the City where other bid items are not fully inclusive or where applicable at discretion and 
approval of the City. 

LABOR HOUR 

4a Foreman regular time 1,500 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4b Foreman overtime 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4c Operator regular time 2,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4d Operator overtime 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4e Truck Driver regular time 1,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4f Truck Driver overtime 50 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4g Pipe Layer regular time 2,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4h Pipe Layer overtime 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4i Laborer regular time 2,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4j Laborer overtime 2,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4k Preconstruction Video 30 DAY $0.00 $0.00 

4l Asbuilt Survey 80 DAY $0.00 $0.00 

EQUIPMENT 

5a Foreman's pickup truck with hand tools 1,500 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

5b Job truck with tools 1,500 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5c Tractor & Trailer (Transport) 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5d Track Hoe (to 100 HP) 1,100 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5e Track Hoe (101 HP to 170 HP) 500 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5f Track Hoe (171 HP and up) 750 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

LANDSCAPING/RESTORATION 

6a Sodding 75,000 SF $0.00 $0.00 

6b Brush Removal 40 TON $0.00 $0.00 

6c Tree Protection 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

6d Tree Removal (<6" Trunk Diameter) 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

6e Tree Removal (6"-12" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

6f Tree Removal (13"-18" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

6g Tree Removal (>18" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

MATERIALS 

7a Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, (4" Min Thickness) 500 SF $0.00 $0.00 

7b Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, (6" Min Thickness) 500 SF $0.00 $0.00 
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Unit Cost Total 

7c Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway 250 SY $0.00 $0.00 

7d Full Width Milling (Up to 2") 7,500 SY $0.00 $0.00 

7e Full Width Milling (2" to 4") 7,500 SY $0.00 $0.00 

7f SP 12.5 Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing 500 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7g SP 9.5 Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing 500 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7h Pavement Marking - Crosswalks (Lane) 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7i Pavement Marking - Stop Bars (Lane) 250 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7j Pavement Marking - School Crossing/RR 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7k Pavement Marking - Turn, Straight, Combo Arrows 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7l Pavement Marking - Dashed (White, Yellow, or Double Yellow) 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7m Pavement Marking - Solid White 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7n Pavement Marking - Solid Double Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7o Pavement Marking - Solid Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7p Temporary Pavement Marking - Turn, Straight, Combo Arrows 250 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7q Temporary Pavement Marking - Dashed (White, Yellow, or Double Yellow) 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7r Temporary Pavement Marking - Solid White 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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Measure 
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7s Temporary Pavement Marking - Solid Double Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7t Temporary Pavement Marking - Solid Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7u Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter (FDOT Type A) 750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7v Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter (FDOT Type E) 750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7w Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter (FDOT Type F) 750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7x 3000 psi Concrete 100 CY $0.00 $0.00 

7y Off Site Selected Fill 1,500 CY $0.00 $0.00 

7z Limerock Base Material 750 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7aa Crushed Concrete Base Material 750 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ab Stabilized Subgrade 750 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ac # 57 Washed Stone 750 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ad Removal of unsuitable soil 300 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ae Removal of buried concrete 300 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7af Removal of Hazardous Material 300 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ag Rip Rap 300 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ah Flowable Fill 100 CY $0.00 $0.00 
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7ai Brick Pavers 100 SY $0.00 $0.00 

7aj Geo Grid 20 SY $0.00 $0.00 

7ak Shoring (4' to 6' deep) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7al Shoring (6' to 10' deep) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7am Steel Road Plates 40 EA $0.00 $0.00 

WELL POINT DEWATERING 

8 Well Point Dewatering 2,000 LF/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

GROUT FILL AND ABANDON MAIN 

9a 2"-6" 7,500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

9b 8"-12" 7,500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

9c 16"-24" 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

9d >30" 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

REMOVE ABANDONED MAIN 

10a 2"-6" 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

10b 8"-12" 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

10c 16"-24" 2,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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10d >30" 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

PRESSURE PIPE (OPEN CUT) 

PVC (Inclusive all Labor, Material, and Associated Restraints) 

11a 4" diameter (0' to 5') 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11b 4" diameter (5.1' to 10') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11c 4" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11d 4" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11e 6" diameter (0' to 5') 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11f 6" diameter (5.1' to 10') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11g 6" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11h 6" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11i 8" diameter (0' to 5') 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11j 8" diameter (5.1' to 10') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11k 8" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11l 8" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11m 10" diameter (0' to 5') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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Unit Cost Total 

11n 10" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11o 10" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11p 10" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 

DUCTILE IRON (Inclusive all Labor, Material, and Associated Restraints) 

12a 4" diameter (0' to 5') 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12b 4" diameter (5.1' to 10') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12c 4" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12d 4" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12e 6" diameter (0' to 5') 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12f 6" diameter (5.1' to 10') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12g 6" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12h 6" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12i 8" diameter (0' to 5') 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12j 8" diameter (5.1' to 10') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12k 8" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12l 8" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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12m 10" diameter (0' to 5') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12n 10" diameter (5.1' to 10') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12o 10" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12p 10" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12q 12" diameter (0' to 5') 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12r 12" diameter (5.1' to 10') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12s 12" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12t 12" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12u 14" diameter (0' to 5') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12v 14" diameter (5.1' to 10') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12w 14" diameter (10.1' to 15') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12x 14" diameter (15.1' to 20') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12y 16" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12z 16" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12aa 16" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12ab 16" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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12ac 18" diameter (0' to 5') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12ad 18" diameter (5.1' to 10') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12ae 18" diameter (10.1' to 15') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12af 18" diameter (15.1' to 20') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12ag 20" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12ah 20" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12ai 20" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12aj 20" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12ak 24" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12al 24" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12am 24" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12an 24" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12ao 30" diameter (0' to 5') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12ap 30" diameter (5.1' to 10') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12aq 30" diameter (10.1' to 15') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12ar 30" diameter (15.1' to 20') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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12as 36" diameter (0' to 5') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12at 36" diameter (5.1' to 10') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12au 36" diameter (10.1' to 15') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12av 36" diameter (15.1' to 20') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

HDPE (Inclusive all Labor, Material, and Associated Restraints) 

13a 4" diameter (0' to 5') 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13b 4" diameter (5.1' to 10') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13c 4" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13d 4" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13e 6" diameter (0' to 5') 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13f 6" diameter (5.1' to 10') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13g 6" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13h 6" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13i 8" diameter (0' to 5') 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13j 8" diameter (5.1' to 10') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13k 8" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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13l 8" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13m 10" diameter (0' to 5') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13n 10" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13o 10" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13p 10" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13q 12" diameter (0' to 5') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13r 12" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13s 12" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13t 12" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13u 16" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13v 16" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13w 16" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13x 16" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13y 18" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13z 18" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13aa 18" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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13ab 18" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13ac 20" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13ad 20" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13ae 20" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13af 20" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13ag 24" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13ah 24" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13ai 24" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13aj 24" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13ak 30" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13al 30" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13am 30" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13an 30" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13ao 36" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13ap 36" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13aq 36" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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13ar 36" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (Tees, Crosses, 90, 45, 22.5, 11.25, Sleeve, and inclusive all necessary restraints) 

14a 4" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14b 6" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14c 8" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14d 10" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14e 12" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14f 14" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14g 16" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14h 18" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14i 20" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14j 24" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14k 30" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

14l 36" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

PIPE BURSTING 

15a Furnish and Install 4" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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15b Furnish and Install 6" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15c Furnish and Install 8" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15d Furnish and Install 10" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15e Furnish and Install 12" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15f Furnish and Install 16" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15g Furnish and Install 20" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15h Furnish and Install 24" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15i Furnish and Install 30" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

JACK AND BORE 

16a Furnish and Install 4" PVC or DI Pipe in 16" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16b Furnish and Install 6" PVC or DI Pipe in 16" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16c Furnish and Install 8" PVC or DI Pipe in 18" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16d Furnish and Install 12" PVC or DI Pipe in 24" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16e Furnish and Install 16" PVC or DI Pipe in 30" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

750 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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16f Furnish and Install 20" PVC or DI Pipe in 36" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16g Furnish and Install 24" PVC or DI Pipe in 42" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16h Furnish and Install 30" PVC or DI Pipe in 48" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

300 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16i Furnish and Install 36" PVC or DI Pipe in 54" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

300 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16j Furnish and Install 42" PVC or DI Pipe in 60" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

300 LF $0.00 $0.00 

DIRECTIONAL DRILL 

17a Furnish and Install 4" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17b Furnish and Install 6" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17c Furnish and Install 8" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17d Furnish and Install 10" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17e Furnish and Install 12" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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17f Furnish and Install 16" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17g Furnish and Install 20" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17h Furnish and Install 24" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17i Furnish and Install 30" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17j Furnish and Install 36" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17k Furnish and Install 4" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17l Furnish and Install 6" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17m Furnish and Install 8" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17n Furnish and Install 10" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17o Furnish and Install 12" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17p Furnish and Install 16" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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17q Furnish and Install 20" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17r Furnish and Install 24" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17s Furnish and Install 30" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17t Furnish and Install 36" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

SLIPLINE HDPE THROUGH EXISTING MAIN (Inclusive all Labor, Material, and Associated Restraints) 

18a Furnish and Install 4" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18b Furnish and Install 6" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18c Furnish and Install 8" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18d Furnish and Install 10" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18e Furnish and Install 12" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18f Furnish and Install 16" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 



[APPLIED DRILLING ENGINEERING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT 
ITB No. 25-0027-UT 
25-0027-UT Water, Reclaimed Water and Well Repair & Improvements 

 
 

[APPLIED DRILLING ENGINEERING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT                     
Invitation To Bid - 25-0027-UT Water, Reclaimed Water and Well Repair & Improvements 
Page 25 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

18g Furnish and Install 20" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18h Furnish and Install 24" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18i Furnish and Install 30" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE 

19a 2" Temporary HDPE Water Main (Including Tap Connections to Existing Main) 2,500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

19b 4" Temporary HDPE Water Main (Including Tap Connections to Existing Main) 2,500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

19c 6" Temporary HDPE Water Main (Including Tap Connections to Existing Main) 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

APPURTENANCES 

20a 4" 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20b 6" 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20c 8" 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20d 10" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20e 12" 30 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20f 14" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20g 16" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

20h 18" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20i 20" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20j 24" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20k 30" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20l 36" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

BUTTERFLY VALVES WITH VALVE BOX 

21a 12" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

21b 16" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

21c 18" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

21d 20" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

21e 24" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

21f 30" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

SERVICE SADDLES REPLACEMENT 

22a 3/4" 300 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22b 1" 300 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22c 1.5" 300 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

22d 2" 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22e 4" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22f 6" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22g 8" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22h 10" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22i 12" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22j 14" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22k 16" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22l 18" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22m 20" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

TAPPING SLEEVES WITH TAPPING VALVES (Including 3 Piece Valve Box) 

23a 4" 25 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23b 6" 25 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23c 8" 25 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23d 10" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23e 12" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

23f 14" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23g 16" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23h 18" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23i 20" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23j 24" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23k 30" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23l 36" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

INSERT GATE VALVES 

24a 4" 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

24b 6" 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

24c 8" 30 EA $0.00 $0.00 

24d 10" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

24e 12" 20 EA $0.00 $0.00 

LINE STOPS 

25a 2" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25b 4" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

25c 6" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25d 8" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25e 10" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25f 12" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25g 14" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25h 16" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25i 18" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25j 20" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25k 24" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25l 30" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25m 36" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

REPAIR CLAMP 

26a 2" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26b 4" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26c 6" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26d 8" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

26e 10" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26f 12" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26g 14" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26h 16" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26i 18" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26j 20" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26k 24" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26l 30" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26m 36" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

RESTRAINED JOINT (for Existing Mains) 

27a 2" Restrained Joint 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27b 4" Restrained Joint 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27c 6" Restrained Joint 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27d 8" Restrained Joint 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27e 10" Restrained Joint 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27f 12" Restrained Joint 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 



[APPLIED DRILLING ENGINEERING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT 
ITB No. 25-0027-UT 
25-0027-UT Water, Reclaimed Water and Well Repair & Improvements 

 
 

[APPLIED DRILLING ENGINEERING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT                     
Invitation To Bid - 25-0027-UT Water, Reclaimed Water and Well Repair & Improvements 
Page 31 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

27g 16" Restrained Joint 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27h 18" Restrained Joint 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27i 20" Restrained Joint 20 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27j 24" Restrained Joint 20 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27k 30" Restrained Joint 20 EA $0.00 $0.00 

FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 

28a Remove and Replace Fire Hydrant Assembly With Valve (5-1/4") 60 EA $0.00 $0.00 

28b Remove and Replace Fire Hydrant Assembly Without Valve (5-1/4") 20 EA $0.00 $0.00 

28c Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly With Valve (5-1/4") 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

28d Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Only 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

SERVICE CONNECTIONS 

29a Furnish and Install 5/8" Service Connection (corp to meter including meter box) and 
2" PVC Casing 

150 EA $0.00 $0.00 

29b Furnish and Install 3/4" Service Connection (corp to meter including meter box) and 
2" PVC Casing 

500 EA $0.00 $0.00 

29c Furnish and Install 1" Service Connection (corp to meter including meter box) and 2" 
PVC Casing 

500 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

29d Furnish and Install 1-1/2" Service Connection (including brass ball valve to meter 
including meter box) and 3" PVC Casing 

75 EA $0.00 $0.00 

29e Furnish and Install 2" Service Connection (including brass ball valve to meter 
including meter box) and 3" PVC Casing 

50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

OTHER ITEMS 

30a Bollard 30 EA $0.00 $0.00 

30b ARV Assembly (Inclusive of fittings and enclosure) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

30c ARV Only 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

30d Temporary Blowoff Assembly 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

30e 4" Blowoff Assembly 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

30f Pipe Exterior Coating 100 SF $0.00 $0.00 

WATER MAIN DISINFECTION 

31a Cleaning and Disinfection of 2" to 6" Potable Water Main 7,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31b Cleaning and Disinfection of 8" to 12" Potable Water Main 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31c Cleaning and Disinfection of 14" to 20" Potable Water Main 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31d Cleaning and Disinfection of 24" to 36" Potable Water Main 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31e Cleaning and Disinfection of 2" to 6" Reclaimed Water Main 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 



[APPLIED DRILLING ENGINEERING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT 
ITB No. 25-0027-UT 
25-0027-UT Water, Reclaimed Water and Well Repair & Improvements 

 
 

[APPLIED DRILLING ENGINEERING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT                     
Invitation To Bid - 25-0027-UT Water, Reclaimed Water and Well Repair & Improvements 
Page 33 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

31f Cleaning and Disinfection of 8" to 12" Reclaimed Water Main 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31g Cleaning and Disinfection of 14" to 20" Reclaimed Water Main 2,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31h Cleaning and Disinfection of 24" to 36" Reclaimed Water Main 2,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE REPAIR (Incidental to Water or Reclaimed Water Repair) 

PVC GRAVITY MAIN (Inclusive all Labor, Material, and Associated Restraints) 

32a 6" diameter 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32b 8" diameter 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32c 10" diameter 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32d 12" diameter 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32e 14" diameter 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32f 16" diameter 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32g 18" diameter 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32h 20" diameter 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32i 24" diameter 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

WASTEWATER MANHOLE 

33a Manhole - 4 feet Diameter 200 VF $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

33b Manhole - 5 feet Diameter 100 VF $0.00 $0.00 

33c Manhole - 6 feet Diameter 100 VF $0.00 $0.00 

33d Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover (paved areas) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

33e Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover (unpaved areas) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

33f Replace Existing Manhole Frame and Cover (paved areas) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

33g Replace Existing Manhole Frame and Cover (unpaved areas) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

WASTEWATER SERVICE LATERAL 

34a Install/Repair/Replace 4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

34b Install/Repair/Replace 6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL $0.00 

 

OWNER'S CONTINGENCY 

10% of the subtotal of lines 1-34b in Group A above. 

Line Item Description Unit of Measure Unit Cost 

35 GROUP A: Water and RCW Point Repair 10% Contingency LS $0.00 

 

25-0027-UT WATER, RECLAIMED WATER AND WELL REPAIR & IMPROVEMENTS (GROUP B - WATER AND RCW TRENCHLESS PIPE 
INSTALLATION) 
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All bid items, unless otherwise specified, shall be inclusive of furnishing all material and labor for the complete installation of the bid 
item, inclusive of any necessary removal. Installation shall be completed in accordance with the specifications. The quantities provided 
are estimated per year for bidding purposes and may vary based on the actual work throughout the duration of the contract. The City 

of Clearwater (City) is not obligated to purchase any minimum or maximum amount during the life of the contract. Unit costs for all 
bid items shall not be changed in the event of overruns or underruns. All groups do not need to be priced however, all items within a 

group need to be completed in order to be considered for award of that group. 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

GENERAL - GROUP B: Water and RCW Trenchless Pipe Installation 

*Mobilization shall be per work order as defined by the City. Each work order may include more than one individual project. The unit price for mobilization 
shall not exceed $4,000 for non emergency mobilization and $5,000 for emergency mobilization. Emergency and non emergency mobilization are further 
defined in Section IV of the Contract Documents. 

1 *Emergency Mobilization/Demobilization & General Conditions and Traffic Control1 
(max $5,000) 

25 EA $0.00 $0.00 

2 Non-Emergency Mobilization/Demobilization & General Conditions and Traffic 
Control1 (max $4,000) 

50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 

Bid Items 3a to 3i shall be fully inclusive of furnishing and installation all items to provide a complete maintenance of traffic installation including but not 
limited to signage, barricades, channelizing devices, flaggers, etc. Bid Items 3j-3r shall only be allowed where not included as part of a complete MOT bid item. 

3a FDOT Index 601 - Work Beyond the Shoulder 180 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3b FDOT Index 602 - Work on Shoulder 180 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3c FDOT Index 603 - Two Lane Two Way Work within Travel way 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3d FDOT Index 604 - Two Lane Two Way - Intersection Work 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

3e FDOT Index 613 - Multilane Roadway - Lane Closures 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3f FDOT Index 615 - Multilane Roadway - Intersection Work 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3g FDOT Index 620 - Multilane Roadway - Temporary Diversion 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3h FDOT Index 625 - Temporary Road Closure 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3i FDOT Index 628 - Two Way Left Turn Lanes 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3j Flagman 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

3k Arrow Board - 5' Minimum Horizontal Size 30 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3l Variable Message Board 30 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3m Concrete Barrier (FDOT Index No. 415) 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3n Low Profile Barrier (FDOT Index No. 412) 60 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3o Sign in Work Zone 100 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3p FDOT Cone 100 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3q FDOT Channelizing Drum 100 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3r Barricade, Type III with Warning Light 100 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

3s Barricade, Type I or II with Warning Light 100 EA/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

Bid Items 4a-l and 5a-v shall only be used at the approval of the City where other bid items are not fully inclusive or where applicable at discretion of the City. 

LABOR HOUR 

4a Foreman regular time 1,500 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4b Foreman overtime 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4c Operator regular time 2,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4d Operator overtime 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4e Truck Driver regular time 1,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4f Truck Driver overtime 50 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4g Pipe Layer regular time 2,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4h Pipe Layer overtime 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4i Laborer regular time 2,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4j Laborer overtime 2,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

4k Preconstruction Video 30 DAY $0.00 $0.00 

4l Asbuilt Survey 80 DAY $0.00 $0.00 

EQUIPMENT 

5a Foreman's pickup truck with hand tools 1,500 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

5b Job truck with tools 1,500 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5c Tractor & Trailer (Transport) 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5d Track Hoe (to 100 HP) 1,100 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5e Track Hoe (101 HP to 170 HP) 500 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5f Track Hoe (171 HP and up) 750 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5g Rubber Tired Backhoe 25 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5h Wheel Loader (to 150 HP) 2,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5i Wheel Loader (151 HP and up) 250 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5j Track Type Tractors (to 100 HP) 150 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5k Track Type Tractors (101 HP and up) 25 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5l Dump Truck (Tandem Axle) 750 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5m Plate Tamp 250 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5n 3" Trash Pump 250 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5o 4" Double Diaphragm Pump 2,000 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5p Air Compressor (125 CFM min.) 100 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5q 4" Jet Pump 25 DAY $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

5r Emergency Hauling up to 2500 gallons 25 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5s Emergency Hauling over 2500 gallons 25 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5t Street Sweeper 200 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

5u Mobile Light Tower 40 DAY $0.00 $0.00 

5v Vactor Truck 250 HOUR $0.00 $0.00 

LANDSCAPING/RESTORATION 

6a Sodding 75,000 SF $0.00 $0.00 

6b Brush Removal 40 TON $0.00 $0.00 

6c Tree Protection 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

6d Tree Removal (<6" Trunk Diameter) 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

6e Tree Removal (6"-12" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

6f Tree Removal (13"-18" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

6g Tree Removal (>18" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

MATERIALS 

7a Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, (4" Min Thickness) 500 SF $0.00 $0.00 

7b Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, (6" Min Thickness) 500 SF $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

7c Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway 250 SY $0.00 $0.00 

7d Full Width Milling (Up to 2") 7,500 SY $0.00 $0.00 

7e Full Width Milling (2" to 4") 7,500 SY $0.00 $0.00 

7f SP 12.5 Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing 500 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7g SP 9.5 Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing 500 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7h Pavement Marking - Crosswalks (Lane) 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7i Pavement Marking - Stop Bars (Lane) 250 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7j Pavement Marking - School Crossing/RR 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7k Pavement Marking - Turn, Straight, Combo Arrows 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7l Pavement Marking - Dashed (White, Yellow, or Double Yellow) 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7m Pavement Marking - Solid White 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7n Pavement Marking - Solid Double Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7o Pavement Marking - Solid Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7p Temporary Pavement Marking - Turn, Straight, Combo Arrows 250 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7q Temporary Pavement Marking - Dashed (White, Yellow, or Double Yellow) 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7r Temporary Pavement Marking - Solid White 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

7s Temporary Pavement Marking - Solid Double Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7t Temporary Pavement Marking - Solid Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7u Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter (FDOT Type A) 750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7v Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter (FDOT Type E) 750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7w Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter (FDOT Type F) 750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

7x 3000 psi Concrete 100 CY $0.00 $0.00 

7y Off Site Selected Fill 1,500 CY $0.00 $0.00 

7z Limerock Base Material 750 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7aa Crushed Concrete Base Material 750 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ab Stabilized Subgrade 750 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ac # 57 Washed Stone 750 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ad Removal of unsuitable soil 300 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ae Removal of buried concrete 50 CY $0.00 $0.00 

7af Removal of Hazardous 50 CY $0.00 $0.00 

7ag Rip Rap 300 TON $0.00 $0.00 

7ah Flowable Fill 100 CY $0.00 $0.00 
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7ai Brick Pavers 100 SY $0.00 $0.00 

7aj Brick Paver Level Sand 10 CY $0.00 $0.00 

7ak Geo Grid 80 SY $0.00 $0.00 

7al Shoring (4' to 6' deep) 12 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7am Shoring (6' to 10' deep) 12 EA $0.00 $0.00 

7an Steel Road Plates 12 EA $0.00 $0.00 

WELL POINT DEWATERING 

8a Well Point Dewatering 2,000 LF/DAY $0.00 $0.00 

GROUT FILL AND ABANDON MAIN 

9a 2"-6" 7,500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

9b 8"-12" 7,500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

9c 16"-24" 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

9d >30" 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

REMOVE ABANDONED MAIN 

10a 2"-6" 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

10b 8"-12" 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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10c 16"-24" 2,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

10d >30" 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

PRESSURE MAIN - TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 

TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE 

11a 2" Temporary HDPE Water Main (Including Tap Connections to Existing Main and 
Temporary Services) 

20,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11b 4" Temporary HDPE Water Main (Including Tap Connections to Existing Main and 
Temporary Services) 

15,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

11c 6" Temporary HDPE Water Main (Including Tap Connections to Existing Main and 
Temporary Services) 

5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

DIRECTIONAL DRILL (Inclusive of Fusing, MJ Adapters, Fused Fittings, etc) 

12a Furnish and Install 4" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

4,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12b Furnish and Install 6" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

4,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12c Furnish and Install 8" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

4,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12d Furnish and Install 10" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

2,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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12e Furnish and Install 12" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

4,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12f Furnish and Install 16" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

2,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12g Furnish and Install 20" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12h Furnish and Install 24" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12i Furnish and Install 30" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12j Furnish and Install 36" HDPE by directional drill, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with 
MJ Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12k Furnish and Install 4" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

4,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12l Furnish and Install 6" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

4,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12m Furnish and Install 8" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

4,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12n Furnish and Install 10" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

2,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12o Furnish and Install 12" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

4,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

12p Furnish and Install 16" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

2,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12q Furnish and Install 20" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12r Furnish and Install 24" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12s Furnish and Install 30" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

12t Furnish and Install 36" Restrained PVC by directional drill, DR 18 with Transitional 
Ends 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

PIPE BURSTING 

13a Furnish and Install 4" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13b Furnish and Install 6" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13c Furnish and Install 8" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13d Furnish and Install 10" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13e Furnish and Install 12" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 2,500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13f Furnish and Install 16" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13g Furnish and Install 20" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

13h Furnish and Install 24" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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13i Furnish and Install 30" HDPE Perchlorinated Pipe Bursting, DR 11 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

SLIPLINE HDPE THROUGH EXISTING MAIN (Inclusive all Labor, Material, and Associated Restraints) 

14a Furnish and Install 4" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

14b Furnish and Install 6" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

14c Furnish and Install 8" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

14d Furnish and Install 10" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

14e Furnish and Install 12" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

14f Furnish and Install 16" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

14g Furnish and Install 20" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

1,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

14h Furnish and Install 24" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

14i Furnish and Install 30" HDPE by slipline, DR 11 with Transitional Ends with MJ 
Adapters 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

JACK AND BORE 
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15a Furnish and Install 4" PVC or DI Pipe in 16" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15b Furnish and Install 6" PVC or DI Pipe in 16" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15c Furnish and Install 8" PVC or DI Pipe in 18" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15d Furnish and Install 12" PVC or DI Pipe in 24" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15e Furnish and Install 16" PVC or DI Pipe in 30" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15f Furnish and Install 20" PVC or DI Pipe in 36" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

750 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15g Furnish and Install 24" PVC or DI Pipe in 42" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15h Furnish and Install 30" PVC or DI Pipe in 48" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

300 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15i Furnish and Install 36" PVC or DI Pipe in 54" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

150 LF $0.00 $0.00 

15j Furnish and Install 42" PVC or DI Pipe in 60" OD Steel Casing Pipe by Jack and Bore 
per city standard detail 

150 LF $0.00 $0.00 

PRESSURE PIPE (Open Cut) 
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PVC (Inclusive all Labor, Material, and Associated Restraints) 

16a 4" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16b 4" diameter (5.1' to 10') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16c 4" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16d 4" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16e 6" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16f 6" diameter (5.1' to 10') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16g 6" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16h 6" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16i 8" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16j 8" diameter (5.1' to 10') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16k 8" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16l 8" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16m 10" diameter (0' to 5') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16n 10" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

16o 10" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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16p 10" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 

DUCTILE IRON (Inclusive all Labor, Material, and Associated Restraints) 

17a 4" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17b 4" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17c 4" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17d 4" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17e 6" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17f 6" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17g 6" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17h 6" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17i 8" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17j 8" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17k 8" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17l 8" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17m 10" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17n 10" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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17o 10" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17p 10" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17q 12" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17r 12" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17s 12" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17t 12" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17u 14" diameter (0' to 5') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17v 14" diameter (5.1' to 10') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17w 14" diameter (10.1' to 15') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17x 14" diameter (15.1' to 20') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17y 16" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17z 16" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17aa 16" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17ab 16" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17ac 18" diameter (0' to 5') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17ad 18" diameter (5.1' to 10') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 



[APPLIED DRILLING ENGINEERING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT 
ITB No. 25-0027-UT 
25-0027-UT Water, Reclaimed Water and Well Repair & Improvements 

 
 

[APPLIED DRILLING ENGINEERING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT                     
Invitation To Bid - 25-0027-UT Water, Reclaimed Water and Well Repair & Improvements 
Page 51 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

17ae 18" diameter (10.1' to 15') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17af 18" diameter (15.1' to 20') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17ag 20" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17ah 20" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17ai 20" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17aj 20" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17ak 24" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17al 24" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17am 24" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17an 24" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17ao 30" diameter (0' to 5') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17ap 30" diameter (5.1' to 10') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17aq 30" diameter (10.1' to 15') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17ar 30" diameter (15.1' to 20') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17as 36" diameter (0' to 5') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17at 36" diameter (5.1' to 10') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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17au 36" diameter (10.1' to 15') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

17av 36" diameter (15.1' to 20') 20 LF $0.00 $0.00 

HDPE (Inclusive all Labor, Material, and Associated Restraints) 

18a 4" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18b 4" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18c 4" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18d 4" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18e 6" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18f 6" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18g 6" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18h 6" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18i 8" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18j 8" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18k 8" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18l 8" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18m 10" diameter (0' to 5') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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18n 10" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18o 10" diameter (10.1' to 15') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18p 10" diameter (15.1' to 20') 30 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18q 12" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18r 12" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18s 12" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18t 12" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18u 16" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18v 16" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18w 16" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18x 16" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18y 18" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18z 18" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18aa 18" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18ab 18" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18ac 20" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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18ad 20" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18ae 20" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18af 20" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18ag 24" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18ah 24" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18ai 24" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18aj 24" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18ak 30" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18al 30" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18am 30" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18an 30" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18ao 36" diameter (0' to 5') 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18ap 36" diameter (5.1' to 10') 200 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18aq 36" diameter (10.1' to 15') 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

18ar 36" diameter (15.1' to 20') 50 LF $0.00 $0.00 

DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (Tees, Crosses, 90, 45, 22.5, 11.25, Sleeve, and inclusive all necessary restraints) 
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19a 4" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19b 6" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19c 8" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19d 10" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19e 12" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19f 14" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19g 16" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19h 18" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19i 20" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19j 24" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19k 30" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

19l 36" diameter 2 TON $0.00 $0.00 

APPURTENANCES 

GATE VALVES WITH 3-PIECE VALVE BOX 

20a 4" 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20b 6" 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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20c 8" 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20d 10" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20e 12" 30 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20f 14" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20g 16" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20h 18" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20i 20" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20j 24" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20k 30" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

20l 36" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

BUTTERFLY VALVES WITH VALVE BOX 

21a 12" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

21b 16" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

21c 18" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

21d 20" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

21e 24" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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21f 30" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

SERVICE SADDLES REPLACEMENT 

22a 3/4" 300 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22b 1" 300 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22c 1.5" 300 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22d 2" 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22e 4" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22f 6" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22g 8" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22h 10" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22i 12" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22j 14" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22k 16" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22l 18" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

22m 20" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

TAPPING SLEEVES AND TAPPING VALVES 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

23a 4" 25 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23b 6" 25 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23c 8" 25 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23d 10" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23e 12" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23f 14" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23g 16" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23h 18" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23i 20" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23j 24" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23k 30" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

23l 36" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

INSERT VALVES 

24a 4" 40 EA $0.00 $0.00 

24b 6" 40 EA $0.00 $0.00 

24c 8" 20 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

24d 10" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

24e 12" 20 EA $0.00 $0.00 

LINE STOPS 

25a 4" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25b 6" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25c 8" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25d 10" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25e 12" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25f 14" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25g 16" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25h 18" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25i 20" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25j 24" 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25k 30" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

25l 36" 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

REPAIR CLAMP 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

26a 2" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26b 4" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26c 6" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26d 8" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26e 10" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26f 12" 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26g 14" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26h 16" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26i 18" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26j 20" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26k 24" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26l 30" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

26m 36" 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

RESTRAINED JOINT FOR EXISTING MAIN 

27a 2" Restrained Joint 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27b 4" Restrained Joint 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

27c 6" Restrained Joint 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27d 8" Restrained Joint 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27e 10" Restrained Joint 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27f 12" Restrained Joint 100 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27g 16" Restrained Joint 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27h 18" Restrained Joint 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27i 20" Restrained Joint 20 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27j 24" Restrained Joint 20 EA $0.00 $0.00 

27k 30" Restrained Joint 20 EA $0.00 $0.00 

FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 

28a Remove and Replace Fire Hydrant Assembly With Valve (5-1/4") 40 EA $0.00 $0.00 

28b Remove and Replace Fire Hydrant Assembly Without Valve (5-1/4") 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

28c Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly With Valve (5-1/4") 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

28d Remove Existing Fire Hydrant 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

SERVICE CONNECTIONS 

29a Furnish and Install 5/8" Service Connection (corp to meter including meter box) and 
2" PVC Casing 

150 EA $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

29b Furnish and Install 3/4" Service Connection (corp to meter including meter box) and 
2" PVC Casing 

500 EA $0.00 $0.00 

29c Furnish and Install 1" Service Connection (corp to meter including meter box) and 2" 
PVC Casing 

500 EA $0.00 $0.00 

29d Furnish and Install 1-1/2" Service Connection (including brass ball valve to meter 
box) and 3" PVC Casing 

75 EA $0.00 $0.00 

29e Furnish and Install 2" Service Connection (including brass ball valve to meter box) 
and 3" PVC Casing 

50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

OTHER ITEMS 

30a Bollard 30 EA $0.00 $0.00 

30b Aboveground ARV Assembly (Inclusive of fittings and enclosure) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

30c ARV Only Assembly (Inclusive of fittings) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

30d Temporary Blowoff Assembly 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

30e 4" Blowoff Assembly 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

30f Pipe Exterior Coating 100 SF $0.00 $0.00 

WATER MAIN DISINFECTION 

31a Cleaning and Disinfection of 2" to 6" Potable Water Main 7,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31b Cleaning and Disinfection of 8" to 12" Potable Water Main 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

31c Cleaning and Disinfection of 14" to 20" Potable Water Main 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31d Cleaning and Disinfection of 24" to 36" Potable Water Main 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31e Cleaning and Disinfection of 2" to 6" Reclaimed Water Main 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31f Cleaning and Disinfection of 8" to 12" Reclaimed Water Main 5,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31g Cleaning and Disinfection of 14" to 20" Reclaimed Water Main 2,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

31h Cleaning and Disinfection of 24" to 36" Reclaimed Water Main 2,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE REPAIR (Incidental to Water or Reclaimed Water Trenchless) 

PVC GRAVITY MAIN (Inclusive all Labor, Material, and Associated Restraints) 

32a 6" diameter 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32b 8" diameter 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32c 10" diameter 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32d 12" diameter 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32e 14" diameter 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32f 16" diameter 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32g 18" diameter 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

32h 20" diameter 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

32i 24" diameter 100 LF $0.00 $0.00 

WASTEWATER MANHOLE 

33a Manhole - 4 feet Diameter 100 VF $0.00 $0.00 

33b Manhole - 5 feet Diameter 50 VF $0.00 $0.00 

33c Manhole - 6 feet Diameter 50 VF $0.00 $0.00 

33d Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover (paved areas) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

33e Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover (unpaved areas) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

33f Replace Existing Manhole Frame and Cover (paved areas) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

33g Replace Existing Manhole Frame and Cover (unpaved areas) 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

WASTEWATER SERVICE LATERAL 

34a Install/Repair/Replace 4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

34b Install/Repair/Replace 6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral 10 EA $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL $0.00 

 

OWNER'S CONTINGENCY 

10% of the subtotal of lines 1-34b in Group B above. 
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Line Item Description Unit of Measure Unit Cost 

35 GROUP B: Water and RCW Trenchless Pipe Installation 10% Contingency LS $0.00 

 

25-0027-UT WATER, RECLAIMED WATER AND WELL REPAIR & IMPROVEMENTS (GROUP C - ASPHALT MILLING AND RESURFACING) 

All bid items, unless otherwise specified, shall be inclusive of furnishing all material and labor for the complete installation of the bid 
item, inclusive of any necessary removal. Installation shall be completed in accordance with the specifications. The quantities provided 
are estimated per year for bidding purposes and may vary based on the actual work throughout the duration of the contract. The City 

of Clearwater (City) is not obligated to purchase any minimum or maximum amount during the life of the contract. Unit costs for all 
bid items shall not be changed in the event of overruns or underruns. All groups do not need to be priced however, all items within a 

group need to be completed in order to be considered for award of that group. 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

GROUP C: ASPHALT MILLING AND RESURFACING 

*Mobilization shall be per work order as defined by the City. Each work order may include more than one individual project. The unit price for non-emergency 
mobilization shall not exceed $6,000 and the unit price for emergency mobilization shall not exceed $7,000 

1a Non-Emergency Mobilization/ Demobilization including General Conditions and 
Traffic Control 

40 LS $0.00 $0.00 

1b Emergency Mobilization/ Demobilization including General Conditions and Traffic 
Control 

20 LS $0.00 $0.00 

2a Full Width Milling Only (Up to 2") 20,000 SY $0.00 $0.00 

2b Full Width Milling Only (2" to 4") 20,000 SY $0.00 $0.00 

2c Asphalt Patch 1,000 SY $0.00 $0.00 

2d Complete Removal and Replacement of Asphalt Pavement 2,000 SY $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

3a Remove and Replace Limerock Base Only 2,000 SY $0.00 $0.00 

3b Remove and Replace Crushed Concrete Base Only 2,000 SY $0.00 $0.00 

4a Sodding 45,000 SF $0.00 $0.00 

4b Brush Removal 40 TON $0.00 $0.00 

4c Tree protection 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

4d Tree Removal (<6" Trunk Diameter) 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

4e Tree Removal (6"-12" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

4f Tree Removal (13"-18" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

4g Tree Removal (>18" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

5a Pavement Marking - Crosswalks (Lane) 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

5b Pavement Marking - Stop Bars (Lane) 250 EA $0.00 $0.00 

5c Pavement Marking - School Crossing/RR 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

5d Pavement Marking - Turn, Straight, Combo Arrows 50 EA $0.00 $0.00 

5e Pavement Marking - Dashed (White, Yellow or Double Yellow) 500 LF $0.00 $0.00 

5f Pavement Marking - Solid White 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

5g Pavement Marking - Solid Double Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

5h Pavement Marking - Solid Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

5i Temporary Pavement Marking - Turn, Straight, Combo Arrows 250 EA $0.00 $0.00 

5j Temporary Pavement Marking - Dashed (White, Yellow or Double Yellow) 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

5k Temporary Pavement Marking - Solid White 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

5l Temporary Pavement Marking - Solid Double Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

5m Temporary Pavement Marking - Solid Yellow 250 LF $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL $0.00 

 

OWNER'S CONTINGENCY 

10% of the subtotal of lines 1a-5m in Group C above. 

Line Item Description Unit of Measure Unit Cost 

6 GROUP C: Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing 10% Contingency LS $0.00 

 

25-0027-UT WATER, RECLAIMED WATER AND WELL REPAIR & IMPROVEMENTS (GROUP D - CONCRETE APRONS, SIDEWALK AND 
CURB) 

All bid items, unless otherwise specified, shall be inclusive of furnishing all material and labor for the complete installation of the bid 
item, inclusive of any necessary removal. Installation shall be completed in accordance with the specifications. The quantities provided 
are estimated per year for bidding purposes and may vary based on the actual work throughout the duration of the contract. The City 

of Clearwater (City) is not obligated to purchase any minimum or maximum amount during the life of the contract. Unit costs for all 
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bid items shall not be changed in the event of overruns or underruns. All groups do not need to be priced however, all items within a 
group need to be completed in order to be considered for award of that group. 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

GROUP D: CONCRETE APRONS, SIDEWALK AND CURB 

Mobilization shall be per work order as defined by the City. Each work order may include more than one individual project. The unit price for non-emergency 
mobilization shall not exceed $6,000 and the unit price for emergency mobilization shall not exceed $7,000 

1a Non-Emergency Mobilization/ Demobilization including General Conditions and 
Traffic Control 

40 LS $0.00 $0.00 

1b Emergency Mobilization/ Demobilization including General Conditions and Traffic 
Control 

20 LS $0.00 $0.00 

2a Milling Removal 2,500 SY $0.00 $0.00 

2b Removal and Replacement of Concrete Apron 20,000 SY $0.00 $0.00 

2c Removal and Replacement of Concrete Sidewalk 20,000 SY $0.00 $0.00 

2d Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter (City Standard Detail Straight Curb) 10,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

2e Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter (City Standard Detail Type I Curb) 10,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

2f Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter (City Standard Detail Valley Curb) 10,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

2g Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter (City Standard Detail Pin/Dowelled 
Curb) 

10,000 LF $0.00 $0.00 

3a Remove and Replace Limerock Base Only 1,500 CY $0.00 $0.00 

3b Remove and Replace Crushed Concrete Base Only 1,500 CY $0.00 $0.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

4a Sodding 35,000 SF $0.00 $0.00 

4b Brush Removal 40 TON $0.00 $0.00 

4c Tree protection 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 

4d Tree Removal (<6" Trunk Diameter) 5 EA $0.00 $0.00 

4e Tree Removal (6"-12" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

4f Tree Removal (13"-18" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

4g Tree Removal (>18" Trunk Diameter) 3 EA $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL $0.00 

 

OWNER'S CONTINGENCY 

10% of the subtotal of lines 1a-4g in Group D above. 

Line Item Description Unit of Measure Unit Cost 

5 GROUP D: Concrete Aprons, Sidewalk and Curb 10% Contingency LS $0.00 

 

25-0027-UT WATER, RECLAIMED WATER AND WELL REPAIR & IMPROVEMENTS (GROUP E - WELL MAINTENANCE) 

All bid items, unless otherwise specified, shall be inclusive of furnishing all material and labor for the complete installation of the bid 
item, inclusive of any necessary removal. Installation shall be completed in accordance with the specifications. The quantities provided 
are estimated per year for bidding purposes and may vary based on the actual work throughout the duration of the contract. The City 

of Clearwater (City) is not obligated to purchase any minimum or maximum amount during the life of the contract. Unit costs for all 
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bid items shall not be changed in the event of overruns or underruns. All groups do not need to be priced however, all items within a 
group need to be completed in order to be considered for award of that group. 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

Mobilization shall be per work order as defined by the City. Each work order may include more than one individual project. The unit price for non-emergency 
mobilization shall not exceed $6,000 and the unit price for emergency mobilization shall not exceed $7,000 

PUMP REPAIR/REPLACEMENT SERVICES 

1a Mobilization/Demobilization 15 EACH $3,000.00 $45,000.00 

1b Remove & Reinstall Well Head & Pumping Equipment 15 EACH $1,000.00 $15,000.00 

1c Perform Pump Repair 150 HOUR $250.00 $37,500.00 

1d Well disinfection with a sodium hypochlorite solution following reinstallation of the 
pump, prior to electrical reconnection 

15 EACH $2,700.00 $40,500.00 

WELL ACIDIZATION SERVICES 

2a Mobilization/Demobilization 15 EACH $3,000.00 $45,000.00 

2b Perform Pre-acidizing Specific Capacity Test 15 EACH $1,000.00 $15,000.00 

2c Remove and Re-install Production Pump 15 EACH $5,000.00 $75,000.00 

2d Provide & Install Acidization Well Head Flange Plate 15 EACH $5,000.00 $75,000.00 

2e Provide 32 Percent Inhibited Hydrochloric Acid 4,000 GALS $10.00 $40,000.00 

2f Acidize Well 150 HOUR $250.00 $37,500.00 

2g Provide and Set Test Pump and Pump Well 15 EACH $5,000.00 $75,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

2h Well Disinfection 15 EACH $2,700.00 $40,500.00 

WELL EVALUATION 

3a Mobilization/Demobilization 15 EACH $3,000.00 $45,000.00 

3b Perform Specific Capacity Test with Production Pump 15 EACH $1,000.00 $15,000.00 

3c Set Test Pump & Perform Specific Capacity Test 15 EACH $3,500.00 $52,500.00 

3d Remove & Reinstall Well Head & Pumping Equipment 15 EACH $5,000.00 $75,000.00 

3e Provide & Install Test Pump for Geophysical Logging 15 EACH $3,500.00 $52,500.00 

3f Perform Geophysical Logging 15 EACH $10,000.00 $150,000.00 

3g Perform Video Survey 15 EACH $3,500.00 $52,500.00 

MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TESTING 

4 Perform Mechanical Integrity Testing 10 EA $35,000.00 $350,000.00 

ADDITIONAL/MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 

5a Hourly Rate for Miscellaneous Services 100 HOUR $250.00 $25,000.00 

TOTAL $1,358,500.00 

 

OWNER'S CONTINGENCY 

10% of the subtotal of lines 1a-5a in Group E above. 
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Line Item Description Unit of Measure Unit Cost 

6 GROUP E: Well Maintenance 10% Contingency LS $135,850.00 

 


















